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VIRGINIA: STABLE GOVERNOR’S RACE

McAuliffe maintains issue advantage

West Long Branch, NJ — Democrat Terry McAuliffe maintains a small lead over Republican
Glenn Youngkin according to the latest Monmouth (“Mon-muth”) University Poll of the Virginia
governor’s race. There has been very little movement in the race over the past month, but there is some
potential volatility among voters in the central part of the commonwealth. Overall, McAuliffe holds an
advantage on handling issues that are priorities for a great number of voters, particularly the pandemic.

Just under half (48%) of registered voters currently support McAuliffe while 43% back
Youngkin. This is virtually unchanged from the Democrat’s 47% to 42% lead in Monmouth’s August
poll. McAuliffe continues to have an advantage among voters of color — 83% to 3% among Black voters
and 53% to 28% among Latinos, Asians, and multiracial voters. Youngkin holds a large 57% to 36% lead
among white voters, but there is a split based on education. His lead with this group is largely due to
white voters without a bachelor’s degree (66% to 28% for McAuliffe). White college graduates prefer
McAuliffe (50% to 43% for Youngkin).

Looking at regional support, McAuliffe enjoys a large advantage in Northern Virginia (58% to
29%) and the eastern Tidewater region (56% to 34%). The Democrat’s 29-point NoVa lead is identical to
his 29-point lead there in August (56% to 27%) while his 22-point Tidewater lead is up from 13 points
(50% to 37%). Youngkin has a 24-point lead in western Virginia (58% to 34%), which is similar to his
30-point lead there last month (61% to 31%). Support in the central part of the commonwealth along the
1-95 corridor has flipped. Youngkin holds a 51% to 40% edge in this region, whereas McAuliffe had a
53% to 43% lead there in August. Four years ago, incumbent Gov. Ralph Northam won NoVa by 35
points (67% to 32%), the Tidewater area by 13 points (56% to 43%) and the central region by 9 points
(54% to 45%), while losing western Virginia by 23 points (38% to 61%).
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“The central spine around Richmond appears to be the area with the greatest potential for actually
swaying voters. Throughout most of Virginia, though, it’s more a matter of turning out the respective
party’s bases,” said Patrick Murray, director of the independent Monmouth University Polling Institute.

A range of potential electorate scenarios* shows McAuliffe ahead by anywhere from 3 points
(48% to 45%) to 7 points (50% to 43%) depending on the likely voter model. Youngkin does better when
more low-propensity voters are included in the mix. Specifically, McAuliffe has a lead among voters who
have cast ballots in every general election since 2016 (51% to 44%) and those who participated in 4 of the
last 5 general elections (49% to 43%). Among those who voted in only 2 or 3 elections and are considered
less reliable voters, the race is much closer (44% for McAuliffe and 42% for Youngkin).

When the potential electorate is limited to voters who cast ballots in the 2017 gubernatorial
election, McAuliffe holds a 51% to 43% margin, which is nearly identical to the winning Democratic
margin that year. Youngkin does have an advantage among voters who describe themselves as being more
enthusiastic about this year’s race compared to past gubernatorial elections. The Republican nominee has
a 57% to 40% lead among this group, which makes up 33% of all registered voters.

“Youngkin seems to do better if the turnout is unusually high, while McAuliffe does better if
turnout is just slightly above average for a gubernatorial race. Youngkin has an enthusiasm advantage, but
the problem with enthusiasm is that it’s not always a good barometer for turnout, particularly when early

voting and mail balloting options make it easier for less engaged voters to turn out,” said Murray.

VIRGINIA: ELECTORATE SCENARIOS
Governor vote Registered Range of
choice: voters electorate models
September
McAuliffe 48% 48% 50%
Youngkin 43% 45% 43%
August
McAuliffe 47% 47% 49%
Youngkin 42% 45% 42%

MONMOUTH Source: Monmouth University Poll,

UNIVERSITY Sep. 22-26, 2021

Monmouth’s August poll found Virginia voters have a wide range of policy concerns, but when

asked in the current poll to choose the most important consideration from a list of seven policy areas, no
single issue emerges. The top issues chosen as either a first or second choice for the most important factor
in Virginians’ vote for governor are jobs and the economy (39%), the Covid pandemic (32%), and
education and schools (31%).

Among these top three issues, McAuliffe has a clear advantage on being trusted more to handle

the pandemic (41% to 28% for Youngkin) and a smaller edge on handling education and schools (37% to


https://www.monmouth.edu/polling-institute/reports/monmouthpoll_va_092721/
https://www.monmouth.edu/polling-institute/reports/monmouthpoll_va_083121/#Question7

Monmouth University Polling Institute 09/27/21

33% for Youngkin). Virginia voters are evenly divided as to whether they trust Youngkin (36%) or
McAuliffe (35%) more when it comes to jobs and the economy. These results are largely unchanged from
last month.

The poll also finds that Virginia voters seem more aligned with the Democrat than the Republican
on key pandemic policy positions. Specifically, 6 in 10 support reinstating face mask and social
distancing guidelines (62%) and having a statewide Covid vaccine requirement for people in certain
professions, such as health care workers and school teachers (59%).

McAuliffe also has an issue advantage on handling abortion (40% to 32%) and race relations
(39% to 28%). Youngkin has a trust edge on handling police and law enforcement issues (39% to 33%)
and taxes (37% to 33%). Each of these policy areas is a top-two concern for about 1 in 5 voters.

“McAuliffe has the edge on issues that are important to a greater number of voters than Youngkin
does. This is true in each of the likely electorate models we examined as well as among all registered
voters,” said Murray.

The major party nominees earn similar personal ratings from Virginia voters — 40% favorable to
33% unfavorable for McAuliffe and 40% favorable to 31% unfavorable for Youngkin. About 3 in 10
voters (29%) say McAuliffe’s political views are in line with most Virginians and 24% say he is out of
step, while 48% are not sure. For Youngkin, 24% say his views are in line with the state and 25% say
they are out of step, while 51% are not sure. These results are largely unchanged from Monmouth’s
August poll.

“Despite a televised debate and a slew of campaign advertising over the past month, the needle
has barely moved on how Virginia voters view these two candidates,” said Murray.

The Monmouth University Poll was conducted by telephone from September 22 to 26, 2021 with
801 Virginia registered voters. The question results in this release have a margin of error of +/- 3.5
percentage points. The poll was conducted by the Monmouth University Polling Institute in West Long
Branch, NJ.

* Monmouth’s electorate models for the 2021 election are not forecasts. They are designed to
present a range of reasonable outcomes based on voter intentions at this moment. Monmouth
tests a variety of models where each registered voter is assigned a probabilistic weight
between 0 and 1, based primarily on past voting history, with adjustments for self-reported
likelihood to vote, motivation and other factors. Further adjustments are applied to the
aggregate sample based on turnout propensities among different demographic groups (e.g. by
race, gender, education). The two scenarios included in this report show the extreme ends of
the range of possible outcomes from the model testing.
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QUESTIONS AND RESULTS

(* Some columns may not add to 100% due to rounding.)

1. If the election for governor was today, would you vote for Glenn Youngkin the Republican,
Terry McAuliffe the Democrat, or some other candidate? [NAMES WERE ROTATED] [If
UNDECIDED: If you had to vote for one of the following candidates at this moment, who do you
lean toward — Glenn Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe?]

TREND: REGISTERED Sept. Aug.
VOTERS (with leaners) 2021 2021
Glenn Youngkin 43% 42%
Terry McAuliffe 48% 47%
Other candidate 2% 2%
(VOL) No one 1% <1%
(VOL) Undecided 7% 9%

n) (801) (802)

[QUESTIONS 2 & 3 WERE ROTATED]

2. Is your general impression of Glenn Youngkin very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable, or do you have no opinion?

TREND: REGISTERED Sept. Aug.
VOTERS 2021 2021
Very favorable 22% 18%
Somewhat favorable 18% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 11% 9%
Very unfavorable 20% 18%
No opinion 28% 35%

n) (801) (802)

3. Is your general impression of Terry McAuliffe very favorable, somewhat favorable,
somewhat unfavorable, or very unfavorable, or do you have no opinion?

TREND: REGISTERED Sept. Aug.
VOTERS 2021 2021
Very favorable 21% 20%
Somewhat favorable 19% 19%
Somewhat unfavorable 9% 12%
Very unfavorable 24% 23%
No opinion 27% 27%

n) (801) (802)

4.  Which one of the following issues is most important to you in deciding your vote for
governor? Which is the second most important? [/ITEMS WERE ROTATED]

FIRST SECOND

REGISTERED VOTERS CHOICE CHOICE COMBINED
The Covid pandemic 18% 14% 32%
Jobs and the economy 21% 18% 39%
Taxes 9% 1% 20%
Education and schools 14% 17% 31%
Race relations 7% 10% 17%
Police issues 9% 11% 20%
Abortion 1% 9% 20%
(VOL) Other, none of these 7% - 7%
(VOL) No answer 2% -- 2%

(n) (801) (801) (801)

09/27/21
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[QUESTIONS 5 - 11 WERE ROTATED]

5. Who do you trust more on handling the Covid pandemic — Glenn Youngkin or Terry
McAuliffe, or both equally? [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

TREND: REGISTERED Sept. Aug.
VOTERS 2021 2021
Glenn Youngkin 28% 26%
Terry McAuliffe 41% 38%
Both equally 18% 21%
(VOL) Neither 5% 7%
(VOL) Don’t know 7% 8%

) (801) (802)

6. Who do you trust more on jobs and the economy — Glenn Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe, or
both equally? [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

TREND: REGISTERED Sept. Aug.
VOTERS 2021 2021
Glenn Youngkin 36% 35%
Terry McAuliffe 35% 33%
Both equally 20% 21%
(VOL) Neither 3% 3%
(VOL) Don’t know 6% 8%

(n) (801) (802)

7.  Who do you trust more on race relations issues — Glenn Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe, or
both equally? [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

TREND: REGISTERED Sept. Aug.
VOTERS 2021 2021*
Glenn Youngkin 28% 26%
Terry McAuliffe 39% 35%
Both equally 20% 23%
(VOL) Neither 5% 6%
(VOL) Don’t know 7% 10%
n) (801) (802)

* August 2021 poll asked “Who do you trust more on race issues....”

8.  Who do you trust more on education and schools — Glenn Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe, or
both equally? [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

TREND: REGISTERED Sept. Aug.
VOTERS 2021 2021
Glenn Youngkin 33% 31%
Terry McAuliffe 37% 36%
Both equally 21% 21%
(VOL) Neither 3% 5%
(VOL) Don’t know 6% 8%

n) (801) (802)

9.  Who do you trust more on issues involving the police and law enforcement — Glenn
Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe, or both equally? [NAMES WERE ROTATED)]

Sept.

REGISTERED VOTERS 2001
Glenn Youngkin 39%
Terry McAuliffe 33%
Both equally 17%
(VOL) Neither 5%
(VOL) Don’t know 6%
(n) (801)
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10. Who do you trust more on the issue of abortion — Glenn Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe, or
both equally? [NAMES WERE ROTATED]

Sept.
REGISTERED VOTERS 20‘2)1
Glenn Youngkin 32%
Terry McAuliffe 40%
Both equally 14%
(VOL) Neither 4%
(VOL) Don’t know 10%
(n) (801)

11.  Who do you trust more on taxes — Glenn Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe, or both equally?
[NAMES WERE ROTATED]

Sept.

REGISTERED VOTERS 2021
Glenn Youngkin 37%
Terry McAuliffe 33%
Both equally 20%
(VOL) Neither 4%
(VOL) Don't know 6%
(n) (801)

[QUESTIONS 12 & 13 WERE ROTATED]

12.  Are Glenn Youngkin’s political views in line or out of step with most Virginians, or are you
not sure?

TREND: REGISTERED Sept. Aug.
VOTERS 2021 2021
In line 24% 22%
Out of step 25% 23%
Not sure 51% 55%

n (801) (802)

13. Are Terry McAuliffe’s political views in line or out of step with most Virginians, or are you
not sure?

TREND: REGISTERED Sept. Aug.
VOTERS 2021 2021
In line 29% 29%
Out of step 24% 21%
Not sure 48% 50%

) (801) (802)

[QUESTIONS 14 & 15 WERE ROTATED]

14. Do you support or oppose reinstituting face mask and social distancing guidelines in
Virginia at the current time? [Do you support/oppose that strongly or somewhat?]

TREND: REGISTERED Sept. Aug.
VOTERS 2021 2021
Strongly support 49% 49%
Somewhat support 13% 15%
Somewhat oppose 12% 11%
Strongly oppose 22% 21%
(VOL) Don’t know 4% 4%

n) (801) (802)
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15. Do you support or oppose having a statewide Covid vaccine requirement for people in
certain professions such as health care workers and school teachers? [Do you support/oppose
that strongly or somewhat?]

Sept.

REGISTERED VOTERS 2021
Strongly support 51%
Somewhat support 8%
Somewhat oppose 9%
Strongly oppose 27%
(VOL) Don’t know 5%
() (801)

16. How will you vote this year — in person on Election Day, in person at an early voting
location, or by mail ballot? [If ALREADY VOTED: How did you vote this year...?]

Sept. Aug.

TREND: REGISTERED VOTERS 2021 20291
In person on Election Day 57% 62%
In person at an early voting location 24% 20%
By mail ballot 9% 13%
Already voted in person 3% n/a
Already voted by mail 2% n/a
(VOL) Won't vote at all 1% 1%
(VOL) Don’t know 4% 5%
n) (801) (802)

17. How motivated are you to vote in the election for governor — very motivated, somewhat
motivated, or not that motivated?

TREND: REGISTERED Sept. Aug.
VOTERS 2021 2021
Very motivated 76% 74%
Somewhat motivated 16% 20%
Not that motivated 8% 5%
(VOL) Don’t know 1% 1%

n) (801) (802)

18. Compared to past elections for governor, are you more enthusiastic than usual, less
enthusiastic, or about the same as past elections?

TREND: REGISTERED Sept. Aug.
VOTERS 2021 2021
More enthusiastic 33% 26%
Less enthusiastic 8% 8%
About the same 57% 63%
(VOL) Don’t know 2% 2%

n (801) (802)

METHODOLOGY

The Monmouth University Poll was sponsored and conducted by the Monmouth University Polling
Institute from September 22 to 26, 2021 with a statewide random sample of 801 Virginia voters drawn
from a list of registered voters. This includes 225 contacted by a live interviewer on a landline telephone
and 576 contacted by a live interviewer on a cell phone, in English. Monmouth is responsible for all
aspects of the survey design, data weighting and analysis. The full sample is weighted for party primary
voting history, age, gender, race, education, and region based on state voter registration list information
and U.S. Census information (CPS 2018 supplement). Data collection support provided by Braun
Research (field) and Aristotle (voter sample). For results based on the full voter sample, one can say with
95% confidence that the error attributable to sampling has a maximum margin of plus or minus 3.5
percentage points (unadjusted for sample design). Sampling error can be larger for sub-groups (see table
below). In addition to sampling error, one should bear in mind that question wording and practical
difficulties in conducting surveys can introduce error or bias into the findings of opinion polls.



VA Regions:
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NoVa — Loudon, Fairfax, Arlington, and Prince William counties and included cities.
Tidewater — counties and cities along the Chesapeake Bay and tributary rivers (James, York, Rappahannock),

including Hampton Roads, Virginia Beach, Newport News and Norfolk.

Richmond/I-95 — counties and cities that straddle either side of I-95, including Richmond.
West — the area west of a north-south line from Clarke/Fauquier to Mecklenburg counties.

REGISTERED VOTERS

Self-Reported Party ID
30% Republican

37% Independent
33% Democrat

48% Male
52% Female

21% 18-34
26% 35-49
29% 50-64
24% 65+

19% Black
6% Hispanic
8% Asian/Other

59% No degree
41% 4 year degree

DEMOGRAPHICS (weighted)

67% White, non-Hispanic

MARGIN OF ERROR unweighted - moe
sample (+/-)
REGISTERED VOTERS 801 3.5%
SELF-REPORTED Republican 235 6.4%
PARTY ID Independent 301 5.7%
Democrat 243 6.3%
GENDER Male 386 5.0%
Female 415 4.8%
RACE White 543 4.2%
Black 145 8.1%
Hispanic, Asian, other 69 11.8%
COLLEGE GRADUATE  No degree 384 5.0%
4 year degree 412 4.8%
RACE EDUCATION White, no degree 268 6.0%
White, 4 year degree 274 5.9%
Black, Hispanic, Asian, 214 6.7%
other
AGE 18-34 93 10.2%
35-49 212 6.7%
50-64 241 6.3%
65+ 239 6.3%
REGION NoVa 236 6.4%
Tidewater 177 7.4%
Richmond/I-95 151 8.0%
West 237 6.4%
HitH
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TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
tlddlfag??/v %lﬁltétisguf%?eof\é?fg?efrmﬁls Glenn Youngkin 43% 95% 37% 3% 47% 38% 57% 3% 28%
Youngkin the Republican, Terry Terry McAuliffe 48% 2% 46% 94% 43% 52% 36% 83% 53%
bther cancidate? titn leanors] . Other 2% 1% 3% 0% 2% 2% 1% 3% 6%
[Names were rotated] [VOL] No one 1% 0% 2% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
[VOL] Undecided 7% 2% 12% 3% % 8% 5% 10% 14%
COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
tlddlfa ;h?N ?,'Sfé“;’guf‘ii, tGeof\éerrgclJé r;l;/]as Glenn Youngkin 48% 34% 66% 43% 14% 33% 33% 51% 52%
Youngkin the Republican, Terry Terry McAuliffe 43% 54% 28% 50% 70% 49% 57% 42% 43%
bther candidate? [wi lkaners] . Other 2% 2% 1% 1% 4% 5% 1% 1% 0%
[Names were rotated] [VOL] No one 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 1%
[VOL] Undecided 6% 10% 4% 6% 11% 12% 8% 6% 4%
REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \1-95 West
1. If the election for Governor was Glenn Youngkin 29% 34% 51% 58%
today, would you vote for Glenn .
Youngkin the Republican, Terry Terry McAuliffe 58% 56% 40% 34%
other cancitate? ith leanere] . Other 1% 0% 2% 4%
[Names were rotated] [VOL] No one 0% 1% 204 1%
[VOL] Undecided 12% 8% 5% 3%
TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
é.klasnzo\%L?:;ﬁ;a\ll(iarpypfraeigirgglgf Very favorable 22% 54% 13% 3% 22% 22% 29% 3% 13%
somewhat favorable, somewhat Somewhat favorable 18% 29% 24% 3% 23% 14% 23% 5% 14%
e ey unfovorable:  Somewhat unfavorable 11% 2% 11% 20% 13% 9% 10% 14% 12%
Very unfavorable 20% 2% 14% 45% 16% 25% 17% 29% 23%
No opinion 28% 13% 38% 29% 26% 30% 20% 48% 38%

Page 1
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COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
2. Is your general impression of Very favorable 26% 16% 35% 21% 8% 12% 13% 28% 32%
Glenn Youngkin very favorable,
somewhat favorable, somewhat Somewhat favorable 18% 19% 25% 21% 9% 20% 16% 22% 16%
i ble, fi ble,
or o you have no opinion? . Somewhat unfavorable 9% 14% 7% 15% 13% 14% 13% 11% 6%
Very unfavorable 18% 24% 11% 27% 27% 12% 19% 24% 24%
No opinion 29% 27% 22% 17% 44% 42% 37% 16% 22%
REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \ 1-95 West
2. Is your general impression of Very favorable 16% 16% 29% 29%
Glenn Youngkin very favorable,
somewhat favorable, somewhat Somewhat favorable 15% 16% 18% 24%
i ble, i ble,
t,‘?j‘g’?,ﬁ, ﬁa\?er }]’grgp‘fﬂigﬁ,’?ora € Somewhat unfavorable 15% 11% 12% 6%
Very unfavorable 26% 22% 21% 13%
No opinion 28% 35% 21% 28%
TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
3. Is your general impression of Very favorable 21% 2% 13% 47% 15% 26% 15% 37% 28%
Terry McAuliffe very favorable,
somewhat favorable, somewhat Somewhat favorable 19% 2% 25% 32% 20% 19% 18% 21% 20%
nfavorable, or very unfavorable,
or do you have no opinion? Somewhat unfavorable 9% 15% 10% 2% 10% 8% 12% 1% 5%
Very unfavorable 24% 52% 21% 2% 27% 21% 33% 1% 12%
No opinion 27% 29% 32% 17% 29% 26% 22% 39% 36%
COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
3. Is your general impression of Very favorable 19% 23% 11% 20% 33% 11% 19% 23% 27%
Terry McAuliffe very favorable,
somewhat favorable, somewhat Somewhat favorable 16% 24% 14% 25% 21% 22% 29% 17% 11%
nfavorable, or very unfavorable,
or do you have no spinion? Somewhat unfavorable 8% 10% 11% 13% 3% 7% 8% 9% 11%
Very unfavorable 27% 20% 37% 27% 5% 14% 17% 32% 31%
No opinion 31% 22% 26% 15% 38% 46% 29% 19% 20%

Page 2
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REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \ 1-95 West
3. Is your general impression of Very favorable 20% 25% 21% 17%
Terry McAuliffe very favorable,
somewhat favorable, somewhat Somewhat favorable 28% 19% 16% 13%
unfavorable o very UNBVOIZE:  gomenat untavorale B | e | 1% | ow
Very unfavorable 14% 23% 30% 32%
No opinion 30% 26% 23% 29%
TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
4. Which one of the following The Covid pandemic 18% 8% 20% 27% 16% 20% 17% 22% 18%
issues is most important to you in
deciding your vote for governor? Jobs and the economy 21% 27% 23% 15% 24% 19% 24% 18% 16%
READ LIS
[ Tl Taxes 9% 13% 8% 6% 10% 7% 9% 5% 13%
Education and schools 14% 11% 13% 16% 14% 14% 13% 18% 13%
Race relations % 3% 7% 13% 7% 8% 3% 20% 9%
Police issues 9% 15% 9% 5% 10% 9% 11% 6% 6%
Abortion 11% 13% 10% 12% 7% 16% 13% 5% 14%
[VOL] Other\None\Cannot choose 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 4% 10%
[VOL] Dont know 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1%
COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
4. Which one of the following The Covid pandemic 17% 20% 14% 23% 20% 17% 22% 19% 15%
issues is most important to you in
deciding your vote for governor? Jobs and the economy 22% 20% 27% 20% 17% 13% 24% 27% 19%
READ LIS
! Tl Taxes 9% 8% 9% 9% 8% 12% 8% 6% 10%
Education and schools 11% 17% 11% 16% 16% 17% 14% 11% 14%
Race relations 7% 8% 3% 4% 15% 9% 10% 5% 7%
Police issues 11% 7% 14% 6% 6% 5% 8% 12% 12%
Abortion 12% 11% 11% 15% 9% 16% 6% 7% 17%
[VOL] Other\None\Cannot choose 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 11% 5%
[VOL] Dont know 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%

Page 3
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REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \ 1-95 West
4. Which one of the following The Covid pandemic 21% 20% 17% 15%
issues is most important to you in
deciding your vote for governor? Jobs and the economy 18% 19% 20% 27%
[READ LIST] Taxes 9% 11% 7% 8%
Education and schools 15% 18% 10% 12%
Race relations 9% 9% 7% 4%
Police issues 7% 9% 13% 10%
Abortion 11% 9% 12% 14%
[VOL] Other\None\Cannot choose 9% 4% 9% 8%
[VOL] Dont know 0% 0% 5% 3%
TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
4. Which one of the following The Covid pandemic 32% 19% 32% 44% 28% 35% 29% 40% 31%
issues is most important to you in
deciding your vote for governor? \ Jobs and the economy 39% 48% 39% 32% 45% 34% 42% 35% 37%
oty T OMENED s g Taxes 20% 29% 21% 11% 24% 16% 22% 15% 22%
R e 1o — 10 Education and schools 31% 29% 31% 33% 27% 35% 30% 37% 33%
Race relations 17% 8% 20% 25% 14% 20% 11% 34% 18%
Police issues 20% 26% 19% 17% 19% 21% 22% 20% 13%
Abortion 20% 19% 18% 22% 15% 24% 23% 9% 21%
[VOL] Other\None\Cannot choose 7% 7% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 4% 10%
[VOL] Dont know 2% 3% 2% 0% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1%
COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
4. Which one of the following The Covid pandemic 28% 35% 25% 37% 36% 33% 34% 32% 27%
issues is most important to you in
deciding your vote for governor?\  Jobs and the economy 39% 40% 44% 39% 36% 29% 44% 44% 38%
o e o g Taxes 21% 18% 22% 21% 18% 25% 19% 19% 19%
sl 'lgg’;)?LS TO Education and schools 29% 34% 29% 33% 35% 31% 34% 27% 35%
Race relations 17% 18% 9% 13% 27% 19% 19% 13% 19%
Police issues 24% 15% 28% 13% 17% 16% 16% 26% 22%
Abortion 19% 20% 20% 26% 14% 25% 16% 13% 26%
[VOL] Other\None\Cannot choose 7% 8% 8% 8% 7% 6% 7% 11% 5%
[VOL] Dont know 3% 1% 4% 1% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1%

Page 4
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REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \1-95 West
4. Which one of the following The Covid pandemic 36% 35% 27% 28%
issues is most important to you in
deciding your vote for governor?\  Jobs and the economy 36% 39% 38% 44%
4A. Which is th d t
important? [COMBINED 1stand  Taxes 22% 22% 16% 19%
fﬂngé:EH%ﬁEN '11(—)801/;?5 0 Education and schools 30% 37% 27% 30%
Race relations 20% 19% 16% 14%
Police issues 15% 23% 26% 20%
Abortion 20% 17% 21% 21%
[VOL] Other\None\Cannot choose 9% 4% 9% 8%
[VOL] Dont know 0% 0% 5% 3%
TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
5. Who do you trust more on Glenn Youngkin 28% 65% 23% 1% 31% 26% 38% 2% 19%
handling the Covid pandemic - .
Glenn Youngkin or Terry Terry McAuliffe 41% 2% 39% 82% 39% 44% 33% 63% 44%
McAuliffe, or both equally?
“' sy Both equally 18% 22% 20% 14% 20% 17% 18% 22% 20%
[VOL] Neither 5% 5% 9% 1% 5% 5% 5% 4% 5%
[VOL] Dont know 7% 5% 9% 3% 6% 7% 5% 9% 12%
COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
5. Who do you trust more on Glenn Youngkin 32% 24% 43% 30% 9% 22% 23% 35% 32%
handling the Covid pandemic - .
Glenn Youngkin or Terry Terry McAuliffe 36% 48% 25% 47% 55% 37% 51% 39% 37%
McAuliffe, or both ly?
cAuTe, orbofh equaly Both equally 19% 17% 20% 14% 21% 21% 15% 18% 22%
[VOL] Neither 6% 3% 6% 3% 5% 10% 4% 4% 3%
[VOL] Dont know 6% 7% 5% 5% 10% 9% 7% 3% 6%
REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \ 1-95 West
5. Who do you trust more on Glenn Youngkin 20% 23% 29% 42%
handling the Covid pandemic - i
Glenn Youngkin or Terry Terry McAuliffe 52% 45% 39% 28%
i 2
McAuliffe, or both equally? Both equally 15% 17% 220 20%
[VOL] Neither 4% 5% 7% 5%
[VOL] Dont know 9% 10% 3% 5%
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TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
6. Who do you trust more on jobs Glenn Youngkin 36% 79% 33% 1% 42% 30% 49% 1% 21%
and the economy - Glenn .
Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe, or Terry McAuliffe 35% 2% 29% 74% 29% 41% 28% 60% 34%
both lly?
om equaly Both equally 20% 13% 25% 21% 21% 20% 17% 27% 31%
[VOL] Neither 3% 2% 6% 1% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6%
[VOL] Dont know 6% 3% 8% 3% 5% 7% 4% 9% 9%
COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
6. Who do you trust more on jobs Glenn Youngkin 40% 29% 55% 38% 10% 22% 30% 43% 45%
and the economy - Glenn .
Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe, or Terry McAuliffe 31% 40% 20% 40% 49% 28% 39% 35% 36%
both ly?
om equaly Both equally 19% 21% 17% 15% 28% 34% 23% 14% 13%
[VOL] Neither 3% 4% 2% 4% 4% 6% 3% 3% 2%
[VOL] Dont know 6% 5% 5% 3% 9% 10% 4% 4% 4%
REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \1-95 West
6. Who do you trust more on jobs Glenn Youngkin 25% 30% 42% 48%
and the economy - Glenn .
Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe, or Terry McAuliffe 39% 41% 34% 26%
both equally?
Both equally 22% 17% 17% 23%
[VOL] Neither 4% 5% 5% 0%
[VOL] Dont know 10% 6% 2% 3%
TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
7. Who do you trust more on race Glenn Youngkin 28% 67% 20% 2% 31% 25% 37% 2% 21%
relations issues - Glenn Youngkin .
or Terry McAuliffe, or both Terry McAuliffe 39% 3% 34% 82% 36% 43% 32% 66% 35%
equally?
ey Both equally 20% 23% 28% 10% 21% 20% 20% 15% 28%
[VOL] Neither 5% 2% 9% 2% 5% 5% 4% 7% 6%
[VOL] Dont know 7% 5% 9% 4% 7% 7% 6% 10% 11%
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COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
7. Who do you trust more on race Glenn Youngkin 33% 21% 44% 27% 10% 19% 21% 35% 34%
relations issues - Glenn Youngkin .
or Terry McAuliffe, or both Terry McAuliffe 36% 45% 24% 45% 53% 36% 46% 39% 37%
lly?
equaly Both equally 20% 22% 22% 19% 21% 22% 21% 20% 20%
[VOL] Neither 6% 4% 5% 3% 6% 7% 7% 2% 3%
[VOL] Dont know 6% 9% 6% 6% 10% 16% 5% 4% 6%
REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \ 1-95 West
7. Who do you trust more on race Glenn Youngkin 19% 23% 31% 39%
relations issues - Glenn Youngkin .
or Terry McAuliffe, or both Terry McAuliffe 46% 47% 38% 27%
lly?
equatly Both equally 20% 16% 21% 25%
[VOL] Neither 4% 7% 5% 3%
[VOL] Dont know 11% 7% 5% 5%
TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
8. Who do you trust more on Glenn Youngkin 33% 75% 26% 2% 37% 29% 44% 3% 24%
education and schools - Glenn i
Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe, or Terry McAuliffe 37% 4% 33% 73% 32% 42% 30% 60% 41%
both equally?
quaty Both equally 21% 15% 27% 22% 22% 21% 20% 24% 23%
[VOL] Neither 3% 1% 6% 0% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4%
[VOL] Dont know 6% 4% 8% 4% 5% 7% 4% 10% 9%
COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
8. Who do you trust more on Glenn Youngkin 37% 26% 50% 33% 12% 23% 24% 41% 41%
education and schools - Glenn i
Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe, or Terry McAuliffe 31% 46% 19% 46% 52% 28% 46% 36% 37%
both equally?
qualy Both equally 25% 17% 25% 13% 24% 31% 22% 19% 17%
[VOL] Neither 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 5% 3% 2% 2%
[VOL] Dont know 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 13% 6% 3% 4%
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REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \ 1-95 West
8. Who do you trust more on Glenn Youngkin 23% 28% 38% 44%
education and schools - Glenn .
Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe, or Terry McAuliffe 47% 41% 33% 26%
both equally?
Both equally 17% 22% 20% 27%
[VOL] Neither 2% 4% 6% 1%
[VOL] Dont know 10% 6% 4% 2%
TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
9. Who do you trust more on Glenn Youngkin 39% 84% 33% 5% 45% 33% 52% 3% 28%
issues involving the police and .
law enforcement - Glenn Terry McAuliffe 33% 3% 26% 2% 26% 40% 26% 55% 38%
Y ki T McAuliffe,
bgfﬁngq{,"aﬁ;? erry MeAdle. of Both equally 17% 9% 23% 17% 17% 17% 14% 24% 23%
[VOL] Neither 5% 1% 8% 3% 5% 4% 3% 8% 4%
[VOL] Dont know 6% 3% 10% 4% 7% 6% 4% 10% 8%
COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
9. Who do you trust more on Glenn Youngkin 44% 32% 59% 42% 13% 29% 30% 47% 47%
issues involving the police and .
law enforcement - Glenn Terry McAuliffe 29% 39% 19% 37% 48% 28% 37% 33% 33%
Y ki T McAuliffe,
both equally? e o Both equally 18% 15% 15% 11% 23% 24% 19% 15% 13%
[VOL] Neither 4% 5% 2% 5% 6% 7% 7% 2% 2%
[VOL] Dont know 5% 8% 4% 5% 9% 12% 7% 4% 5%
REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \1-95 West
9. Who do you trust more on Glenn Youngkin 28% 32% 44% 52%
issues involving the police and .
law enforcement - Glenn Terry McAuliffe 44% 32% 34% 23%
Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe, or
both equally? Both equally 13% 21% 13% 21%
[VOL] Neither 5% 6% 6% 1%
[VOL] Dont know 11% 8% 2% 3%
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TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
10. Who do you trust more on the Glenn Youngkin 32% 73% 26% 2% 36% 28% 43% 2% 21%
issue of abortion - Glenn .
Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe, or Terry McAuliffe 40% 4% 38% 76% 36% 43% 34% 55% 45%
both Il
tl ?
om equaly Both equally 14% 12% 15% 15% 14% 14% 11% 23% 16%
[VOL] Neither 4% 3% 8% 0% 5% 4% 4% 4% 5%
[VOL] Dont know 10% 8% 12% % 9% 10% 7% 16% 13%
COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
10. Who do you trust more on the Glenn Youngkin 37% 25% 49% 33% 10% 22% 22% 40% 41%
issue of abortion - Glenn .
Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe, or Terry McAuliffe 35% 47% 27% 46% 51% 38% 47% 39% 35%
both ly?
om equaly Both equally 15% 13% 13% 9% 20% 19% 14% 12% 13%
[VOL] Neither 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 2% 2%
[VOL] Dont know 9% 11% 7% 8% 15% 15% 10% 6% 9%
REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \1-95 West
10. Who do you trust more on the Glenn Youngkin 22% 25% 38% 45%
issue of abortion - Glenn i
Youngkin or Terry McAuliffe, or Terry McAuliffe 52% 38% 40% 28%
both equally?
Both equally 10% 15% 12% 19%
[VOL] Neither 4% 8% 5% 2%
[VOL] Dont know 12% 14% 6% 6%
TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
11. Who do you trust more on Glenn Youngkin 37% 76% 34% 4% 44% 31% 48% 5% 24%
taxes - Glenn Youngkin or Terry .
McAuliffe, or both equally? Terry McAuliffe 33% 3% 26% 71% 25% 41% 26% 59% 33%
Both equally 20% 15% 24% 20% 22% 18% 18% 21% 30%
[VOL] Neither 4% 2% 7% 1% 4% 3% 3% 5% 6%
[VOL] Dont know 6% 4% 8% 4% 5% 7% 5% 10% 8%
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COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
11. Who do you trust more on Glenn Youngkin 39% 33% 53% 41% 13% 23% 32% 44% 45%
taxes - Glenn Youngkin or Terry .
McAuliffe, or both equally? Terry McAuliffe 30% 38% 19% 38% 48% 23% 37% 35% 35%
Both equally 21% 19% 21% 14% 25% 36% 19% 17% 12%
[VOL] Neither 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 6% 2% 1%
[VOL] Dont know 6% 7% 5% 4% 9% 12% 6% 3% 6%
REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \ 1-95 West
11. Who do you trust more on Glenn Youngkin 27% 33% 39% 49%
taxes - Glenn Youngkin or Terry .
McAuliffe, or both equally? Terry McAuliffe 39% 38% 33% 24%
Both equally 21% 15% 19% 23%
[VOL] Neither 2% 6% 6% 1%
[VOL] Dont know 10% 7% 4% 3%
TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
12. Are Glenn Youngkins political In line 24% 51% 21% 5% 29% 19% 31% 3% 20%
views in line or out of step with
most Virginians, or are you not Out of step 25% 4% 22% 50% 23% 27% 21% 38% 26%
sure?
Y Not sure 51% 45% 58% 45% 48% 54% 48% 59% 53%
COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
12. Are Glenn Youngkins political In line 25% 23% 33% 29% 10% 19% 19% 30% 29%
views in line or out of step with
most Virginians, or are you not Out of step 22% 30% 15% 30% 33% 14% 27% 25% 31%
2
sures Not sure 53% 48% 52% 41% 57% 67% 54% 45% 40%
REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \ 1-95 West
12. Are Glenn Youngkins political In line 16% 19% 24% 37%
views in line or out of step with
most Virginians, or are you not Out of step 30% 29% 24% 17%
2
sure: Not sure 53% 52% 51% 47%
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TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
13. Are Terry McAuliffes political In line 29% 2% 28% 56% 29% 28% 25% 39% 32%
views in line or out of step with
most Virginians, or are you not Out of step 24% 46% 22% 6% 27% 20% 29% 7% 21%
2
sure Not sure 48% 52% 50% 38% 44% 520 46% 54% 47%
COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
13. Are Terry McAuliffes political In line 24% 36% 19% 35% 36% 24% 30% 28% 33%
views in line or out of step with
most Virginians, or are you not Out of step 25% 22% 31% 27% 13% 21% 17% 31% 25%
2
sure Not sure 51% 43% 50% 38% 51% 56% 53% 41% 42%
REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \ 1-95 West
13. Are Terry McAuliffes political In line 36% 32% 27% 20%
views in line or out of step with
most Virginians, or are you not Out of step 17% 20% 29% 29%
?
sure Not sure 47% 48% 44% 51%
TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
14. Do you support or oppose Strongly support 49% 22% 48% 75% 37% 59% 39% 79% 54%
reinstituting face mask and social
distancing guidelines in Virginia at Somewhat support 13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 9% 16%
the current time? [Do you
support\oppose that strong|y or Somewhat oppose 12% 16% 14% 7% 14% 11% 16% 4% 8%
somewhat?] Strongly oppose 22% 45% 23% 2% 31% 15% 30% 2% 16%
[VOL] Dont know 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 3% 3% 6% 6%
COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
14. Do you support or oppose Strongly support 49% 48% 38% 41% 69% 42% 55% 45% 52%
reinstituting face mask and social
distancing guidelines in Virginia at Somewhat support 13% 13% 13% 12% 12% 17% 11% 13% 11%
th t time? [D
e ortononse ot shangly or Somewhat oppose 11% 14% 15% 17% 6% 15% 12% 9% 14%
somewhat?] Strongly oppose 24% 20% 33% 26% 8% 23% 19% 30% 17%
[VOL] Dont know 3% 5% 2% 5% 6% 2% 4% 3% 6%
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REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \ 1-95 West
14. Do you support or oppose Strongly support 50% 56% 45% 43%
reinstituting face mask and social
dtistancing guidelines in Virginia at Somewhat support 13% 12% 11% 14%
the current time? [Do you
support\oppose th[at s%,rongly or Somewhat oppose 15% 10% 10% 12%
somewhat?] strongly oppose 17% 19% 27% 28%
[VOL] Dont know 4% 3% 7% 2%
TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
t115- Do y0ut StuppgftCOT o%pose ‘ Strongly support 51% 23% 47% 83% 46% 55% 43% 70% 59%
aving a statewide Covid vaccine
requirement for people in certain Somewhat support 8% 8% 9% 8% 10% 7% 9% 9% 5%
rofessions such as health care
\a/orkers and school teachers? [Do ~ SOmewhat oppose 9% 12% 10% 4% 8% 9% 9% 7% 8%
o g Pose thatstrongly - sirongly oppose 27% 52% 28% 5% 30% 25% 33% 10% 21%
[VOL] Dont know 5% 6% 7% 1% 6% 4% 5% 4% 6%
COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
15. Do you support or oppose Strongly support 46% 56% 37% 53% 66% 40% 56% 46% 61%
having a statewide Covid vaccine
requirement for people in certain Somewhat support 7% 10% 8% 10% 7% 13% 7% 8% 7%
rofessions such as health care
\F/)vorkers and school teachers? [Do ~ Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 8% 11% 7% 9% 10% 8% 7%
T o ppose thatstrongly sirongly oppose 32% 20% 39% 24% 15% 33% 220 34% 19%
[VOL] Dont know 6% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6%
REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \1-95 West
15. Do you support or oppose Strongly support 60% 52% 48% 41%
having a statewide Covid vaccine
requirement for people in certain Somewhat support 8% 11% 6% 9%
professions such as health care
workers and school teachers? [Do ~ Somewhat oppose 8% 10% 9% 8%
gf‘;g;gf;;’g;}gﬁmse thatstrondly  syrongly oppose 19% 23% 32% 36%
[VOL] Dont know 5% 4% 5% 6%
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TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
16. How [will\did] you vote this In person on Election Day 57% 77% 51% 44% 59% 55% 61% 50% 51%
year - in person on Election Day, .
in person at an early voting In person at an early voting 24% 13% 26% 34% 22% 26% 22% 29% 28%
location, or by mail ballot? location
By mail ballot 9% 2% 12% 12% 9% 9% % 15% 13%
Already voted in person 3% 4% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3%
Already voted by mail 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
[VOL] Wont vote at all 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0%
[VOL] Dont know 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 3% 2%
COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
16. How [will\did] you vote this In person on Election Day 62% 50% 66% 52% 50% 53% 58% 59% 57%
year - in person on Election Day, .
in person at an early voting In person at an early voting 17% 34% 16% 31% 28% 26% 28% 21% 22%
location, or by mail ballot? location
By mail ballot 9% 10% 6% 8% 14% 12% 9% 7% 9%
Already voted in person 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 0% 1% 5% 5%
Already voted by mail 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 0% 2% 2% 3%
[VOL] Wont vote at all 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 2% 0% 0% 1%
[VOL] Dont know 6% 2% 6% 3% 3% 8% 2% 5% 2%
REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \1-95 West
16. How [will\did] you vote this In person on Election Day 49% 61% 55% 64%
year - in person on Election Day, .
in person at an early voting In person at an early voting 30% 21% 24% 21%
location, or by mail ballot? location
By mail ballot 11% 10% 8% 7%
Already voted in person 1% 2% 5% 4%
Already voted by mail 2% 3% 1% 2%
[VOL] Wont vote at all 1% 0% 2% 0%
[VOL] Dont know 5% 4% 5% 2%
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TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
_17t.hHov;/ mtptiv?ted are you to vote Very motivated 76% 85% 67% 80% 73% 80% 81% 64% 74%
in the election for governor - very .
motivated, somewhat motivated, Somewhat motivated 16% 12% 20% 14% 17% 14% 13% 25% 16%
or not that motivated? .
Not that motivated 8% 3% 12% 6% 9% 6% 6% 10% 10%
[VOL] Dont know 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
;Yt.hHov;/ mtptiveflted are you to vote Very motivated 74% 80% 79% 84% 68% 54% 74% 87% 84%
in the election for governor - very .
motivated, somewhat motivated, Somewhat motivated 16% 14% 14% 11% 21% 29% 16% 10% 11%
or not that motivated? .
Not that motivated 9% 6% 6% 5% 10% 15% 10% 3% 4%
[VOL] Dont know 1% 0% 1% 0% 1% 2% 0% 0% 0%
REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \1-95 West
17. How motivated are you to vote Very motivated 74% 77% 80% 76%
in the election for governor - very .
motivated, somewhat motivated, Somewhat motivated 16% 17% 12% 16%
i 2
or not that motivated? Not that motivated 8% 6% 7% 8%
[VOL] Dont know 1% 0% 1% 0%
TOTAL PARTY ID GENDER RACE
REG Hisp-Asn-
VOTR Rep Ind Dem Male Female White Black Oth
f18. Compared to past elections More enthusiastic 33% 44% 25% 31% 33% 33% 36% 24% 28%
or governor, are you more L
enthusiastic than usual, less Less enthusiastic 8% 5% 11% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7% 10%
enthusiastic, or about the same as
past elections? About the same 57% 47% 62% 62% 55% 59% 55% 68% 57%
[VOL] Dont know 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% 5%
COLLEGE GRAD WHITE COLLEGE GRAD AGE
No 4yr White no White 4yr Blk-Hsp-
degree degree degree degree Asn-Oth 18-34 35-49 50-64 65+
f18. Compared to past elections More enthusiastic 34% 31% 39% 32% 26% 32% 29% 34% 35%
or governor, are you more o
enthusiastic than usual, less Less enthusiastic 7% 8% 6% 9% 8% 12% 8% 7% 4%
enthusiastic, or about the same as
past elections? About the same 56% 60% 53% 58% 63% 53% 61% 57% 58%
[VOL] Dont know 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 4% 1% 1% 2%
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REGION
Tide- Richmnd
NoVa water \1-95 West

18. Compared to past elections More enthusiastic 30% 34% 34% 34%
for governor, are you more o
enthusiastic than usual, less Less enthusiastic 6% 10% 9% 6%
enthusiastic, or about the same as
past elections? About the same 59% 54% 56% 59%

[VOL] Dont know 4% 2% 1% 1%

Page 15



	MUP250_VA_pm_CL
	mup250 releaseA tables
	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1

	Custom Tables
	Table 1



